The Board is pleased to announce that all the conditions of the Subscription Agreement had been fulfilled
and completion of the Subscription took place on 29 October 2010 whereby 78,400,000 Subscription
Shares were allotted to the Vendor. The Company received net proceeds of approximately HK$38.5
million from the Subscription.

- � -

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately prior to
the completion of the Subscription; (ii) immediately after completion of the Subscription; and (iii)
immediately after completion of the Subscription and upon full conversion of the Convertible Bonds
(assuming the Convertible Bonds in the principal amount of HK$26,000,000 have been issued under
the CB Placing):

			   Shareholding immediately
			   after completion
			   of the Subscription and
			   upon full conversion of the
			   Convertible Bonds (assuming
			   the Convertible Bonds
	 Shareholding immediately	 Shareholding immediately	 in the principal amount of
	 prior to the completion	 after the completion	 HK$26,000,000 have been
	 of the Subscription	 of the Subscription	 issued under the CB Placing)
	 No. of Shares		 %		 No. of Shares		 %		 No. of Shares		 %

The Vendor	 52,750,000		 8.03		1 31,150,000		1 7.84		1 31,150,000		1 6.66

Hou Hsiao Wen (Note)	 25,370,000		 3.86		 25,370,000		 3.45		 25,370,000		 3.22

Ren Baogen	 58,830,000		 8.96		 58,830,000		 8.00		 58,830,000		 7.47

The Placees	 78,400,000		11 .94		 78,400,000		1 0.66		 78,400,000		 9.96

Bondholders	 –		  –		  –		  –		  52,000,000		 6.61

Other public	 441,442,072		 67.21		 441,442,072		 60.05		 441,442,072		 56.08

Total	 656,792,072		1 00		 735,192,072		1 00		 787,192,072		1 00

Note:	Hou Hsiao Wen is an executive Director.

- � -

PLACING OF CONVERTIBLE BONDS UNDER GENERAL MANDATE

As at the date of this announcement, the Company had obtained the approval from the Stock Exchange
of the listing of, and permission to deal in, all the Conversion Shares. Completion of the CB Placing
is expected to take place on or about 5 November 2010. Further announcement will be made by the
Company upon completion of the CB Placing.

By order of the Board
Soluteck Holdings Limited

Hou Hsiao Bing
Chairman

Hong Kong, 29 October 2010

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises the following Directors: